all Services and Products identified herein shall be in accordance with rates identified
in Exhibits A, M, and P attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes, and
shall be payable according to the terms set forth below and, if applicable, as identified
in Exhibit L. The fees payable hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION FIVE
HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR AND
43/100 DOLLARS ($5,548,774.43), which amount does not include applicable New
Mexico Gross Receipts Taxes (“NMGRT”).

Attachment D

Amendment No. AGR16-701-A2 
Tyler Technologies, Inc 

6 

VIII. Add new Subparagraphs (u), and (v), to SECTION E. COMPENSATION, Paragraph
1, as follows:

u) Amendment No. 2 Additional Five (5) years of Agreement (FY24 - FY28).

County shall pay compensation for SaaS Subscription Fees, Annual 
Maintenance and Support, and Third Party Services in an amount not to 
exceed a combined total of ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIVE 
THOUSAND SEVENTY-SIX AND 43/100 DOLLARS ($1,705,076.43) for 
the additional five (5) year term pursuant to Amendment No. 2 of this 
Agreement (FY24 - FY28) as identified in Exhibit P. Contractor shall 
submit itemized monthly invoices to County’s Information Management 
Division Management Analyst indicating amount of compensation due,

[...]

implementation services for up to FIFTY (50) DAYS in year one (1) of the
extension made under Amendment 2 (FY24).  County shall pay
compensation for performance of the Professional Services at the rate set
out in Exhibit P. Professional Services Fees shall not exceed a combined
total of SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY
DOLLARS ($63,750.00) for the entire Term of this Agreement.  All
services will be invoiced monthly in hourly increments as delivered.

ii. At any time during this Agreement, County may request Contractor to
provide County Professional Services for onsite training and
implementation services for up to ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE (125)
DAYS, for the Term of the Agreement.  County shall pay compensation
for performance of the Professional Services at the rate set out in Exhibit
P. Professional Services Fees shall not exceed a combined total of ONE
HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-
FIVE DOLLARS ($159,375.00) for the entire Term of this Agreement.  All
services will be invoiced monthly in hourly increments as delivered.

iii. At any time during this Agreement, County may request Contractor to
provide County Project Management Services for onsite training and

[...]

implementation services for up to TWENTY-TWO (22) DAYS, for the
Term of the Agreement.  County shall pay compensation for performance
of the Professional Services at the rate set out in Exhibit P. Professional
Services Fees shall not exceed a combined total of TWENTY-EIGHT
THOUSAND FIFTY DOLLARS ($28,050.00) for the entire Term of this
Agreement.  All services will be invoiced monthly in hourly increments as
delivered.

VIII. Delete SECTION F. General TERMS AND CONDITIONS, Paragraph 1, TERM, in its
entirety and replace with the following:

1. TERM. Except for the license grant, which is perpetual as set forth in Section B(I)(1)(a),